1. Expansion of Existing Manufacturing facility at Pithampur, Madhya

Pradesh and Purchase of Machineries
1,655.44

2. Funding of capital expenditure requirement of our Company towards Set
up of Rooftop on Grid Solar Power Plant at our existing Manufacturing
facility

104.4

3. Prepayment or repayment of all or a portion of certain outstanding
borrowings availed by our Company

223.12

4. General Corporate Purpose(1)(2) [•]
5. Issue Related Expenses(1)(2) [•]
 Total [•]

 (1)To be finalized on determination of the Issue Price and updated in the Prospectus prior to filing with the ROC.
(2)The amount to be utilised for general corporate purposes shall not exceed 25% of the Gross Proceeds of the Issue.

For further details, please see chapter titled “Objects of the Issue” beginning on Page No. 83 of this Red Herring Prospectus.

7. Aggregate Pre Issue Shareholding of Promoters and Promoter Group

Following are the details of the pre-Issue shareholding of Promoters and members of our Promoter Group:

Sr.
No.

Name of the Shareholders Pre-Issue Post - Issue
Number of Equity

Shares
% of Pre-Issue

Equity Share
Capital

Number of
Equity Shares

% of Post-
Issue Equity

Share
Capital

Promoters
1.  Chetan Nagendra Dave  1,08,71,582 79.06 1,08,71,582 56.93%
2.  Dr. Lopa Chetan Dave  21,93,518 15.95  21,93,518 11.49%

Total 1,30,65,100 95.01 1,30,65,100 68.41%
Promoter Group

3.  Alpa Bhagirath Desai 10,000 0.07 10,000 0.05%
4.  Bindu N Dave 10,000 0.07 10,000 0.05%
5.  Dolly Kiran Shah 10,000 0.07 10,000 0.05%
6.  Kinnari Yatin Oza 10,000 0.07 10,000 0.05%
7.  Krina Vipin Mahajan 10,000 0.07 10,000 0.05%
8.  Purvi Mehul Surkatha 10,000 0.07 10,000 0.05%

Total 60,000 0.44 60,000 0.31%
Total 1,31,25,100 95.45 1,31,25,100 68.73%

For further details, please refer to the chapter titled “Capital Structure” beginning on Page No. 68 of this Red Herring
Prospectus.

8. Summary of Financial Information

Following are the details as per the Restated Financial Information as at and for the three months period ended June 30,
2024 and as at and for the Financial Years ended on March 31, 2024, March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022:

 21

(₹ in lacs, except share data)

S. No. Particulars
Three months

period ended June
30, 2024

March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

1.   Share Capital 1,375.11 476.06 476.06 476.06
2.   Net Worth 2,216.67 1,652.51 1174.96 1015.64
3.   Revenue from operations 1,212.81 4,670.59 4404.12 3099.15
4.   Profit after Tax 141.16 477.55 159.32 77.70
5.   Earnings per Share 1.03 10.03 3.35 1.63
6.   Net Asset Value per equity share 16.10 34.70 24.7 21.3
7.   Total borrowings  506.84 830.98 505.35 512.28

For further details, please refer to the section titled “Financial Information” beginning on Page No. 194 of this Red Herring
Prospectus.

9. Auditor qualifications which have not been given effect to in the Restated Financial Information

The Restated Financial Information do not contain any qualifications by the Statutory Auditors.

10. Summary of Outstanding Litigation

A summary of the pending tax proceedings and other material litigations involving our Company, our Promoters, and our
Directors is provided below:

a) Litigations involving our Company

i) Cases filed against our Company:

[…]

Transaction

Consideration No. of Equity
Shares

F.V (in
Rs.)

Issue /
Transfer

Price
(in Rs.)

Cumula
tive no.

of
Equity
Shares

% of
Pre-
Issue

Equity
Paid Up
Capital

% of
Post-
Offer

Equity
Paid Up
Capital

5, 2018
March 29,

2019
Rights Issue in the
ratio of 2:5 to
shareholders
holding Equity
Shares on March
4, 2019

Cash 2,72,222 10 18 12,89,25
9

1.98 1.43%

June 20, 2024 Bonus Issue in the
ratio of 1:1 to
shareholders
holding Equity
Shares on June 12,
2024

Consideration
other than cash

12,89,259 10 N.A. 25,78,51
8

9.38 6.75%

July 12, 2024 Transfer to
Nirmal Pareek

Cash (3,85,000) 10 15 21,93,51
8

(2.80) (2.02%)

Total 21,93,518   15.95% 11.49%

11) As on the date of the Red Herring Prospectus, the Company has sixteen (16) members/shareholders.

12) The details of the Shareholding of the Promoters and members of the Promoter Group as on the date of this Red

Herring Prospectus are set forth in the table below:

Sr.
No.

Name of the Shareholders Pre-Issue Post - Issue
Number of Equity

Shares
% of Pre-Issue

Equity Share
Capital

Number of
Equity Shares

% of Post-
Issue Equity

Share
Capital

Promoters
1.  Chetan Nagendra Dave  1,08,71,582 79.06 1,08,71,582 56.93%
2.  Dr. Lopa Chetan Dave  21,93,518 15.95  21,93,518 11.49%

Total 1,30,65,100 95.01 1,30,65,100 68.41%
Promoter Group

3.  Alpa Bhagirath Desai 10,000 0.07 10,000 0.05%
4.  Bindu N Dave 10,000 0.07 10,000 0.05%
5.  Dolly Kiran Shah 10,000 0.07 10,000 0.05%
6.  Kinnari Yatin Oza 10,000 0.07 10,000 0.05%
7.  Krina Vipin Mahajan 10,000 0.07 10,000 0.05%
8.  Purvi Mehul Surkatha 10,000 0.07 10,000 0.05%

Total 60,000 0.44 60,000 0.31%
Total 1,31,25,100 95.45 1,31,25,100 68.73%

13) Except as disclosed in “Shareholding of our Promoters”, our Promoters, Promoter Group, Directors of our Company
and their relatives have not undertaken purchase or sale transactions in the Equity Shares of our Company, during a
period of six (06) months preceding the date on which this Red Herring Prospectus is filed with Stock Exchange.

14) There are no financing arrangements wherein the Promoters, Promoter Group, the Directors of our Company and

their relatives, have financed the purchase by any other person of securities of our Company other than in the normal
course of the business of the financing entity during the period of six (06) months immediately preceding the date of